MAGPOWR TLC-A Load Cell
User Manual
EN
MI 850A343
MAGPOWR TENSION CONTROL
 CONTENT
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR TLC-A  MI 850A343 1
INTRODUCTION 1-1

For MAGPOWR supplied bearings (P/N 30A23-4), application of
fluorosilicone grease at least once annually is recommended.
7-1 MODEL NUMBER KEY
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR TLC-A  MI 850A343 1
Model number key
 Model – Size – Load rating – Connector type – Units type
 Series TLC
 Size A
 Load rating Newtons
 Connector type EC12
 Units type Metric
Available models
 Model number Load Rating
 TLC-A-50-EC12M 50 N 11.25 lbf 5.10 Kg
 TLC-A-100-EC12M 100 N 22.50 lbf 10.2 Kg
 TLC-A-250-EC12M 250 N 56.25 lbf 25.5 Kg
 TLC-A-500-EC12M 500 N 112.5 lbf 51.0 Kg
8-1 SPECIFICATIONS
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR TLC-A  MI 850A343 1
Product
specifications
Warning – Do not use the devices outside of their rated
specifications
 Gage resistance 350 ohm
 Gage type Metal foil, full wheatstone bridge
 Excitation voltage 10 VDC maximum
Output signal
15 mVDC maximum at full load
rating with 10VDC excitation.
 IP rating IP54
 Operating Temperature 10° C to 60° C [50° F to 140° F]
 Temperature effect on zero 0.02% of rating per ºC  [.01̄ % of ºF]
 Combined non-linearity and
hysteresis
0.5% of full scale maximum
 Repeatability 0.2% of full scale maximum
 Overload stops engagement 105% to 150% of full load rating
 Overload protection 10X full load rating
 Deflection at full load 0.17 mm [0.007 in.]
Cable connector
93289-004; MAGPOWR mating
cable LCC series , or mating
connector Part #12B220-1
 Climate class 3K3 (EN60721)
 Certification RoHS
CE
UL (with IS2)
9-1 SERVICE
www.maxcessintl.com MAGPOWR TLC-A  MI 850A343 1
Service requests and
replacement parts
 To request service or to get replacement parts, contact one of the
following addresses:
 Fife Corporation
222 West Memorial Rd.
Oklahoma City, OK, 73114,  USA
Phone:  1.405.755.1600
Fax: 1.405.755.8425
Web:  www.maxcessintl.com
 Fife-Tidland GmbH
Max-Planck-Strasse 8
65779 Kelkheim  OR
Deutschland
Telefon: +49.6195.7002.0
Fax:  +49.6195.7002.933
Web:  www.maxcess.eu
Siemensstrasse 13-15
48683 Ahaus
Deutschland
NORTH, CENTRAL
AND SOUTH AMERICA
Tel +1.405.755.1600
Fax +1.405.755.8425